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(Emergency) 

ONE HUNDRED AND SECOND LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1421 

H. P. 1043 House of Representatives. March 26, 1965 
Received by unanilllous consent. Referred to Committee on Towns and Coun­

ties. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed. 
JERO:\IE G. PLANTE, Clerk 

Presented by Mr. Crommett of Millinocket. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
SIXTY-FIVE 

RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes for the Years Nineteen Hundred 
Sixty-Five and Nineteen Hundred Sixty-Six. 

Emergency preamble. \\'hereas. the several counties hereinafter named have 
certain expenses and liabilities which must be met as they become due; and 

\Vhereas, the several counties have no source of revenue except the taxes 
hereinafter mentioned; and 

\Yhereas, it is necessary that the taxes for the year 1965 hereinafter mentioned 
he immediately assessed. in order to provide the required revenue for the seyeral 
counties; and 

\\'hereas. in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts create an emergency 
within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legis­
lation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health 
and safety: now, therefore. he it 

County taxes apportioned. Resolved: That the sums appearing opposite to 
the names of the counties in the following schedule are herehy granted as a tax 
on each county respectively to he appropriated, assessed. collected and applied 
to the purpose of paying' the dehts and necessary expenses of the same and for 
other purposes of law, for the years 1965 and 1966. 

Androscoggin 
Aroostook 

1965 

$;W4,469·32 

309,599.50 

1966 

$30 4,469.32 

30 9,599.50 
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Cumberland 
Franklin 
Hancock 
Kennebec 
Knox 
Lincoln 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Sagadahoc 
Somerset 
Waldo 
Washington 
York 
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1965 

$816,010·75 
137,935.00 
188,900.00 
259,660.00 
143,278.27 
rr6.420.00 
212,747.00 
366,800.00 
157,248.00 
88,500.00 

191,827.06 
II 7,675.00 
158,000.00 
354,031.80 

1966 

$794,335·75 
137,935.00 
188,900.00 
259,660.00 
143,278.27 
116,420.00 
225,147.00 

366,800.00 
157,248.00 
88,500.00 

191,827-06 
155,292.00 
158,000.00 
367,040.80 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this re­
solve shall take effect when approved. 




